POUER’

GERMANY

JEPSO

Leading Through Innovation

HAND DRY CUTTER 8230N
THE AGILE

. Ideal for cutting sheet metal, sandwich panels,
pipes and steel profiles, non-ferrous materials and
composites

+ By default fitted with a @ 230 mm/48T resharpenable
saw blade for highest cutting lives and a high cutting
quality

»  Optionally with an impact-resistant LBS saw blade
especially designed for gratings

«  Strong and light construction, only 7,1 kg

*  Chip collector for clean work

*  No need for lubrication

*  Maximum cutting depth 82/56 mm bevel cut and
thickness 10 mm

»  Set of 2 adapters for guide rail

CHIP COLLECTOR

Ideal for cutting metal grids Optional: Guide rail 1.400 mm with

Depth adjustment

with LBS saw blade impact- 2 C-clamps 608275SET with scaling
resistant
Ref. 608280LBS
Power input Voltage No load speed Net weight
1.700 W 230V / 60Hz or -

115V / 60Hz 2.600 min 7,1kg
Hand Dry Cutter 8230N + carry case Reference
with @ 230 / 48T Inox saw blade 230V 6082801
with @ 230 / 48T Inox saw blade 115V 608280iUS
Wlt.h (0] 230 / 48T Inox saw .blade 230V + adjuitable 608280ICG
guide rail integrated clamping system only 90° cut
with @ 230/ 60T LBS saw blade impact-resistant 230V 608280LBS
with @ 230 / 48T Inox saw blade 230V and guide rail
set 1.400 mm incl. 2 quick release clamps and a set 608280ISET

of 2 adapters for guide rail 1.400 mm

Max. cutting capacities

90° 45° (bevel cut)
Round 82 x 6 mm 56 x 4 mm
Square 82 x 82 x6 mm 56 x 56 x 4 mm
Angle 82 x82x6 mm 56 x 56 x 4 mm
Plane 10 mm 8 mm
Cutting depth 82 mm 56 mm

+49 240364 550

info@jepson.de

www.drycutter.com

Chip collector

Blade size Bore
@230 mm 25,4
Saw blades
@ 230/48T

@ 230/48T steel and stainless steel

@ 230/48T steel and stainless steel - coated
food and construction

@ 230/60T - aluminum

@ 230/68T- thin walled material
@ 230/84T - thin sheets

@ 230/60T - LBS metal grids

Accessories

Cutting guide rail with integrated clamping system
(600 - 1200 mm)

Guide rail set 1.400 mm incl. 2 quick release clamps
and 2 adapters

Set of 2 adapters for Guide rail 1.400 mm

Connector for guide rail

JEPSO

Leading Through Innovation

45° bevel cut

Cable length

5m

Reference
72123048
72123048|

72123048NSF

72123060
72123068
72123084
72223060

Reference
608284
608275ASET

608275A

608275B

POUER’

GERMANY



