HAND DRY CUTTER 8230N THE AGILE

- Ideal for cutting sheet metal, sandwich panels, pipes and steel profiles, non-ferrous materials and composites
- By default fitted with a Ø 230 mm/48T resharpenable saw blade for highest cutting lives and a high cutting quality
- Optionally with an impact-resistant LBS saw blade especially designed for gratings
- Strong and light construction, only 7,1 kg
- · Chip collector for clean work
- · No need for lubrication
- Maximum cutting depth 82/56 mm bevel cut and thickness 10 mm
- Set of 2 adapters for guide rail

CHIP COLLECTOR





Ideal for cutting metal grids with LBS saw blade impactresistant Ref. 608280LBS

Power input

Voltage

set 1.400 mm incl. 2 quick release clamps and a set

of 2 adapters for guide rail 1.400 mm



Optional: Guide rail 1.400 mm with 2 C-clamps 608275SET

No load speed



Depth adjustment with scaling

Net weight



Chip collector

Bore

Blade size



45° bevel cut

Cable length

Reference

5 m

1.700 W	230V / 60Hz or 115V / 60Hz	2.600 min ⁻¹	7,1 kg	Ø 230 mm	Ø 25,4	
Hand Dry Cutte	er 8230N + carry case		Reference	Saw blades		
•	T Inox saw blade 230V		6082801	Ø 230/48T		
	T Inox saw blade 250V		608280iUS	Ø 230/48T steel and stainl	oss stool	
		:tabla	000200103			
	T Inox saw blade 230V + ad ated clamping system only s	,	608280ICG	Ø 230/48T steel and stainl food and construction	ess steel - coated	
with Ø 230 / 60T	ΓLBS saw blade impact-resi	stant 230V	608280LBS	Ø 230/60T - aluminum		
with Ø 230 / 48	T Inox saw blade 230V and	guide rail		Ø 230/68T- thin walled ma	terial	

608280ISET

Max. cutting capacities	s	
	90°	45° (bevel cut)
Round	82 x 6 mm	56 x 4 mm
Square	82 x 82 x 6 mm	56 x 56 x 4 mm
Angle	82 x 82 x 6 mm	56 x 56 x 4 mm
Plane	10 mm	8 mm
Cutting depth	82 mm	56 mm

Ø 230/48T	72123048
Ø 230/48T steel and stainless steel	721230481
\emptyset 230/48T steel and stainless steel - coated food and construction	72123048NSF
Ø 230/60T - aluminum	72123060
Ø 230/68T- thin walled material	72123068
Ø 230/84T - thin sheets	72123084
Ø 230/60T - LBS metal grids	72223060
Accessories	Reference
Cutting guide rail with integrated clamping system	
(600 - 1200 mm)	608284
	608284 608275ASET
(600 - 1200 mm) Guide rail set 1.400 mm incl. 2 quick release clamps	
(600 - 1200 mm) Guide rail set 1.400 mm incl. 2 quick release clamps and 2 adapters	608275ASET